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No. of 
Licence 

5063 

4726 

4726 
4185 

4424 
4425 
4426 

4834 

4832 

3928 
2670 
3180 
4862 
4468 

1870 

4427 

3792 
5493 
3479 
4686 
4810 
4428 

4833 

4809 
4218 
4835 
4429 
4956 
1476 

1475 
3367 

4430 
4836 

4975 
4980 

Name of Licensee 

United Dominions Investments Ltd. 

United Finance Corporation Ltd. 

United Finance Corporation Ltd. 
Universal Advances Ltd. 

Universal Credit Corporation Ltd. 
Upfold, William George 
Utility Finance Co. Ltd. 

Valley Finance Corporation Ltd. 

Valley Holdings Ltd. 

T. P. Vile Ltd. 
The Waimate Loan and Finance Co. Ltd. 
Wairarapa Finance Corporation Ltd. 
The Wairoa Finance Co. Ltd. 
Waiteika Investments Ltd. 

Waitomo Development and Investment 
Co. Ltd. 

Walker Brothers (New Zealand) Ltd. 

Walls Finance Ltd. 
Wanaka Finance Ltd. 
Wanganui Budget Accounts Ltd. 
Wanganui Credits Ltd. 
Warwick Credits Ltd. 
Waverley Finance Co. Ltd. 

Wellington Finance Corporation Ltd ... 

Westburn Investments Ltd. 
West Coast Finance Corporation Ltd ... 
Westminster Finance Corporation 
Westminister Holdings Ltd. 
Westown Finance Co. Ltd. 
The Whakatane Finance Co. Ltd. 

Whakatane Investments Ltd. .. 
Whangarei Finance Corporation Ltd. 

Frank M. Winstone (Merchants) Ltd. 
Woburn Finance Co. Ltd. 

W.P. Investments Ltd. 
Zephyr Service and Finance Ltd. 

Registered Office or Offices 

N.I.M.U. Building, corner Lambton 
Quay and Woodward Street, Welling
ton 

N.I.M.U. Building, corner Lambton 
Quay and Woodward Street, Welling
ton 

M.L.C. Building, Princes Street, Dunedin 
Care of Cockroft and Tomkins, Security 

Building, Stuart Street, Dunedin 
54 Federal Street, Auckland 
396 Great South Road, Greenlane .. 
310 Queens Arcade, Customs Street East, 

Auckland 
Stamford House, Andrews Avenue, 

Lower Hutt 
Stamford House, Andrews Avenue, 

Lower Hutt 
Duke Street, Putaruru 
Queen Street, Waimate 
Perry Street, Masterton 

Date of Licence 

14 March 1963 

29 March 1963 

29 March 1963 
29 March 1963 

18 March 1963 
18 March 1963 
18 March 1963 

1 April 1963 

1 April 1963 

25 March 1963 
26 March 1963 
21 March 1963 

River Parade, Wairoa 
First Floor, C.M.L. Building, 

Place, Hamilton 

1 April 1963 
Garden 18 March 1963 

King Street, Te Kuiti 

Room 309 Dilworth Building, Customs 
Street, Auckland 

Maunganui Road, Mount Maunganui .. 
35 Ribble Street, Oamaru .. 
80 Victoria Avenue, Wanganui 
82 Victoria Avenue, Wanganui 
119 Worcester Street, Christchurch 
The Offices of Jolly and Stanway, 8th 

Floor M.L.O. Building, 380 Queen 
Street, Auckland C. 1 

Stamford House, Andrews Avenue, 
Lower Hutt 

119 Worcester Street, Christchurch 
82 Broadway Avenue, Palmerston North 
68 High Street, Lower Hutt .. 
54 Federal Street, Auckland 
10 Devon Street, New Plymouth .. 
Butler's Building, The Strand, Whaka-

tane 
The Strand, Whakatane 
The Offices of A. H. Kearne, Esquire, 

Public Accountant, C.M.L. Building, 
Vine Street, Whangarei 

71-77 Customs Street East, Auckland .. 
Streatham Chambers, Dudley Street, 

Lower Hutt 
Colonial Mutual Building, Auckland 
N.I.M.U. Buildings, Chancery Street, 

Auckland 

15 March 1963 

18 March 1963 

1 April 1963 
1 April 1963 

28 March 1963 
28 March 1963 
29 March 1963 
18 March 1963 

1 Apri11963 

29 March 1963 
11 March 1963 

1 Apri11963 
18 March 1963 
19 March 1963 
1 April 1963 

1 Apri11963 
26 March 1963 
26 March 1963 

18 March 1963 
1 Apri11963 

18 March 1963 
18 March 1963 

1173 

Court by Which 
Licence Granted 

Wellington 

Dunedin 

Dunedin 
Dunedin 

Auckland 
Auckland 
Aucldand 

Lower Hutt 

Lower Hutt 

Putaruru 
Waimate 
Masterton 
Wairoa 
Hamilton 

Te Kuiti 

Auckland 

Tauranga 
Oamaru 
Wanganui 
Wanganui 
Christchurch 
Auckland 

Lower Hutt 

Christchurch 
Palmerston North 
Lower Hutt 
Auckland 
New Plymouth 
Whakatane 

Whakatane 
Whangarei 
Whangarei 

Auckland 
Lower Hutt 

Auckland 
Auckland 

Ministry of Works-Schedule of Civil Engineering, Building and Housing Contracts of £10,000 or More in Value 

Name of Work Successful Tenderer 

Civil Engineering-
Borough of Kawerau: South Block Extension No.2: Land Develop- Morris, Walsh and Gatfield Ltd. 

ment 
Auckland-Hamilton Motorway: Construction of formation at W. Stevenson and Sons Ltd. 

Longford Park: 15 m 23·25 c - 16 m 65·53 c 
Housing Block 17B, Otara: Construction of roading and services New Zealand Roadmakers Ltd ... 

Building-

Erection of new classroom block, Hillmorton High School 

Housing-

Contract No. 11/2035: Seven units at Mount Wellington 
Contract No. 11/2036: Four units at Mount Wellington 
Contract No. 17/241: Four units at Hastings 
Contract No. 36/269: Four units at Napier 
Contract No. 44/110: Five units at Rotorua 
Contract No. 208/370: Six units at Porirua 
Contract No. 208/372: Four units at Porirua 
Contract No. 208/376: Five units at Porirua 
Contract No. 208/378: Four units at Porirua 
Contract No. 185/13/43: Six units at Otematata 
Contract No. 185/13/44: Four units at Otematata 
Contract No. 185/13/45: Six units at Otematata 
Contract No. 185/13/51: Miscellaneous (Hostel) Otematata 
Contract No. 230/15/36: Four units at Bulls 

.. John Calder Ltd. 

Clive Construction Co. Ltd. 
Cell Concrete Construction Co. Ltd. 
L. R. Kilworth 
J. M. O'Dwyer 
G. M. Langridge 
J. T. Hogan Ltd. 
J. T. Hogan Ltd. 
A. C. Hesketh 
Hutt Timber and Hardware Co. Ltd. 
G. L. Johnson 
G. L. Johnson 
G. L. Johnson 
Ellis and Lowrey 
R. A. Winchcombe Ltd. 

Amount of 
Tender 

Accepted 
£ s. d. 

13,950 0 0 

42,753 0 0 

61,485 9 10 

.. 30,764 00 

23,419 0 0 
13,515 0 0 
11,329 0 0 
12,518 11 3 
13,880 0 0 
19,403 0 0 
14,490 0 0 
17,500 0 0 
10,980 0 0 
22,849 14 6 
15,325 8 9 
23,030 13 0 
16,746 10 0 
13,.684 0 0 

J. T. GILKISON, Commissioner of Works. 


