No. of Licence	Name of Licensee	Registered Office or Offices	Date of Licence	Court by Which Licence Granted
5063	United Dominions Investments Ltd	N.I.M.U. Building, corner Lambton Quay and Woodward Street, Welling- ton	14 March 1963	Wellington
4726	United Finance Corporation Ltd	N.I.M.U. Building, corner Lambton Quay and Woodward Street, Welling- ton	29 March 1963	Dunedin
4726 4185	United Finance Corporation Ltd Universal Advances Ltd	M.L.C. Building, Princes Street, Dunedin Care of Cockroft and Tomkins, Security Building, Stuart Street, Dunedin		Dunedin Dunedin
4424 4425 4426	Universal Credit Corporation Ltd. Upfold, William George Utility Finance Co. Ltd.	54 Federal Street, Auckland	18 March 1963	Auckland Auckland
4834		Auckland Stamford House, Andrews Avenue, Lower Hutt		Auckland Lower Hutt
4832	Valley Holdings Ltd	Stamford House, Andrews Avenue,	1 April 1963	Lower Hutt
3928 2670 3180 4862 4468	T. P. Vile Ltd. The Waimate Loan and Finance Co. Ltd. Wairarapa Finance Corporation Ltd. The Wairoa Finance Co. Ltd. Waiteika Investments Ltd.	Duke Street, Putaruru Queen Street, Waimate Perry Street, Masterton River Parade, Wairoa First Floor, C.M.L. Building, Garden	25 March 1963 26 March 1963 21 March 1963 1 April 1963 18 March 1963	Waimate Masterton
1870	Waitomo Development and Investment Co. Ltd.	Place, Hamilton		Te Kuiti
4427	Walker Brothers (New Zealand) Ltd	Room 309 Dilworth Building, Customs Street, Auckland	18 March 1963	Auckland
3792 5493 3479 4686 4810 4428	Walls Finance Ltd	Maunganui Road, Mount Maunganui 35 Ribble Street, Oamaru 80 Victoria Avenue, Wanganui 82 Victoria Avenue, Wanganui 119 Worcester Street, Christchurch The Offices of Jolly and Stanway, 8th Floor M.L.O. Building, 380 Queen Street, Auckland C. 1	1 April 1963 28 March 1963 28 March 1963 29 March 1963	~
4833	Wellington Finance Corporation Ltd	Stamford House, Andrews Avenue, Lower Hutt	•	Lower Hutt
4809 4218 4835 4429 4956 1476			11 March 1963	Christchurch Palmerston North Lower Hutt Auckland New Plymouth Whakatane
1475 3367	Whakatane Investments Ltd Whangarei Finance Corporation Ltd	The Strand, Whakatane The Offices of A. H. Kearne, Esquire, Public Accountant, C.M.L. Building, Vine Street, Whangarei		Whakatane Whangarei Whangarei
4430 4836	Frank M. Winstone (Merchants) Ltd Woburn Finance Co. Ltd	71–77 Customs Street East, Auckland		Auckland Lower Hutt
4975 4980	W.P. Investments Ltd Zephyr Service and Finance Ltd		18 March 1963 18 March 1963	Auckland Auckland

## Ministry of Works—Schedule of Civil Engineering, Building and Housing Contracts of £10,000 or More in Value

Name of Work		Successful Tenderer			Amount of Tender Accepted		
Civil Engineering—					£ s. d.		
Borough of Kawerau: South Block Extension No. 2: Land Development	lop-	Morris, Walsh and Gatfield Ltd.	••	• •	13,950 0 0		
Auckland-Hamilton Motorway: Construction of formation Longford Park: 15 m 23·25 c - 16 m 65·53 c	at	W. Stevenson and Sons Ltd	••		42,753 0 0		
Housing Block 17B, Otara: Construction of roading and services	••	New Zealand Roadmakers Ltd	••		61,485 9 10		
Building—							
Erection of new classroom block, Hillmorton High School		John Calder Ltd			30,764 0 0		
Housing—							
Contract No. 11/2035: Seven units at Mount Wellington		Clive Construction Co. Ltd			23,419 0 0		
Contract No. 11/2036: Four units at Mount Wellington		Cell Concrete Construction Co. Ltd.			13,515 0 0		
Contract No. 17/241: Four units at Hastings		L. R. Kilworth			11,329 0 0		
Contract No. 36/269: Four units at Napier		J. M. O'Dwyer			12,518 11 3		
Contract No. 44/110: Five units at Rotorua		G. M. Langridge			13,880 0 0		
Contract No. 208/370: Six units at Porirua		J. T. Hogan Ltd			19,403 0 0		
Contract No. 208/372: Four units at Porirua		J. T. Hogan Ltd			14,490 0 0		
Contract No. 208/376: Five units at Porirua		A. C. Hesketh			17,500 0 0		
Contract No. 208/378: Four units at Porirua		Hutt Timber and Hardware Co. Ltd.			10,980 0 0		
Contract No. 185/13/43: Six units at Otematata		G. L. Johnson			22,849 14 6		
Contract No. 185/13/44: Four units at Otematata		G. L. Johnson			15,325 8 9		
Contract No. 185/13/45: Six units at Otematata		G. L. Johnson		• •			
Contract No. 185/13/51: Miscellaneous (Hostel) Otematata	• •	Ellis and Lowrey			16,746 10 0		
Contract No. 230/15/36: Four units at Bulls	• •	R. A. Winchcombe Ltd.		٠	13,684 0 0		

J. T. GILKISON, Commissioner of Works.